TACT:	10000	X400L
CE USE ONLY (Document #)	616196	
CE USE UNET (Document #)		97 SEP 29 FILED SECRETAL FILED TALLATISSI CE STAT
		TALCREY 29 PM
FILING & SEARCH SERVICE	S ·	ALLAMASSI CE 0 16
(Requestor's Name)		FLOODE
EAST PARK AVENUE SUITE	200	8000023056387
(Address)		-09/29/9701033020
LAHASSEE FL 32301	(904) 681-6528	****122.50 ****122.50
(City, State, Zip)	(Phone #)	
RPORATION NAME(S) &	DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if a	known):
Florida	Comprehensive 1	inancial Services
(Corporation Name)		(Document #)
		(Deciminant)
(Corporation Name)		(Document #)
	<u></u>	
(Corporation Name)		A Comment #)
		5 2 million 1 mi
		(Decuments 4)
(Corporation Name)	•	(Document #)
		<u>+</u> -/
Walk In	Pick Up Time	(Document #)
		<u>+</u> -/
Walk In		- Certified Copy
Walk In Mail Out Will Wait		Certificate of Status
Walk In Mail Out Will Wait Photocopy	Pick Up Time	Certificate of Status
Walk In Mail Out Will Wait		Certificate of Status
Walk In Mail Out Will Wait Photocopy NEW/FILIINGS	Pick Up Time	Certificate of Status
Walk In Mail Out Will Wait Photocopy NEW/FIL!INGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability	Pick Up Time Pick Up Time AMENDMENTS AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R A, Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent	Certificate of Status
Walk In Mail Out Will Wait Photocopy NEW/FIL!INGS	Pick Up Time AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R A, Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal	Certificate of Status
Walk In Mail Out Will Wait Photocopy NEW/FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Pick Up Time AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R A, Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	Certificate of Status
Walk In Mail Out Will Wait Photocopy NEW/FillINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication	Pick Up Time AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R A, Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	Certificate of Status
Walk In Mail Out Will Wait Photocopy NEW/FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Pick Up Time AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R A, Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	Certificate of Status
Walk In Mail Out Will Wait Photocopy NEW/FILINGS Profit Umited Liability Domestication Other	Pick Up Time Pick Up Time AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R A, Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/CUALIFICATIO	Certificate of Status Certificate of Good Standing Certificate of Good Standing ARTICLES ONLY ALL CHARTER DOCS CONTROL CERTIFICATE OF FICTITIOUS NAME SEARCH
Walk In Mail Out Will Wait Photocopy NEW/FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other Annual Report Fictitious Name	Pick Up Time AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R A, Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/GUALIFICATION Foreign Limited Partnership	Certificate of Status Certificate of Good Standing Certificate of Good Standing ARTICLES ONLY CHARTER DOCSC CP 23 ALL CHARTER DOCSC CP 23 CF 25 Certificate of FICTITIOUS NAME FICTITIOUS NAME SEARCH

.

þ

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

EFFECTIVE DATE

OF

97 SEP 29 FILED 600, 129 PH12:16 FLORIDA COMPREHENSIVE FINANCIAL SERVICES

The undersigned hereby forms a corporation for profit under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

FLORIDA COMPREHENSIVE FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be 550 N.E. 25th Avenue, Ocala, Florida 34470-7035, and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory, or nation.

ARTICLE III. EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of the corporation shall be October 1, 1997.

ARTICLE IV. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 7,500 shares of common stock at \$1.00 par value.

ARTICLE V. PRE-EMPTIVE RIGHTS

Each shareholder of this corporation shail have the first right to purchase shares (and securities convertible into shares) of any class, kind or series of stock in this corporation that may from time to time be issued (whether or not presently authorized), including shares from the treasury of this corporation, in the ratio that the number of shares he or she holds at the time of issue bears to the total number of shares outstanding, exclusive of treasury shares. This right shall be deemed waived by any shareholder who does not exercise it and pay for the shares pre-empted within thirty (30) days of receipt of a notice in writing from the corporation, stating the prices, terms and conditions of the issue of shares, and inviting him or her to exercise his or her pre-emptive rights. This right may also be waived by affirmative written waiver submitted by the shareholder to the corporation within thirty (30) days of receipt of notice from the corporation.

ARTICLE VI. REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation shall be 526 East Park Avenue, Tallahassee, Florida 32301, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is UCC Filing & Search Services, Inc.

2

ARTICLE VII. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VIII. OFFICERS

The initial officers and directors of this corporation are:

Daryl L. Collier 550 N.E. 25th Avenue Ocala, Florida 34470-7035

Dennis Hagin 550 N.E. 25th Avenue Ocala, Florida 34470-7035

Elbert H. Newton 550 N.E. 25th Avenue Ocala, Florida 34470-7035 President/Director

Secretary/Treasurer/Director

Director

Lenore Lord Phillips 550 N.E. 25th Avenue Ocala, Florida 34470-7035 Director

Lori A. Hornby 550 N.E. 25th Avenue Ocala, Florida 34470-7035 Director

ARTICLE IX. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

UCC Filing & Search Services, Inc. 526 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, Florida 32301 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned agent of UCC Filing & Search Services, Inc., has hereunto set her hand and seal of UCC Filing & Search Services, Inc., on September 29, 1997.

÷

UCC Filing & Search Services, Inc.

By: Its Agent, Betty B. Young

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED

IN ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

UCC Filing & Search Services, Inc., a Florida corporation authorized to transact business in this State, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation name above, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position or Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

UCC Filing & Search Services, Inc.

By nt, Betty B. Young

FILED 97 SEP 29 PH 12: 16 SECREIMED OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORID